District Health & Family Welfare Samiti, Diamond Harbour Health District

(Registered under West Bengal Act XXVI of 1961 No S/M/1324 of 2014-15)

Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health
Diamond Harbour Health District Diamond Harbour South 24 Parganas Pin 743331
Phone: 03174-256310 Fax: 03174-256311 e-mail id cmohdhhd@gmail.com

Memo No. CMOH/DHHD/ DH&FWS/1612

Date: 10/04/2017

ENGAGEMENT NOTICE

The candidates duly approved by the Director of Health Services & e.o. Secretary, Govt. Of west Bengal vide Memo no. HPT/8M-60-16/A 1739 dated 10.04.2017, the panel of the different vacant posts under National Health Mission purely on contractual basis as per memo no. CMOH/DHHD/6307, Dated: 13.12.2016 to be posted in different Health Facilities under Diamond Harbour Health District are as noted below.

Selected candidates are requested to report to the Secretary, DH & FW Samiti and Chief Medical Officer of Health, Diamond Harbour Health District, South 24 Parganas within 20.04.2017 otherwise the name will be cancelled from the list and the next candidate from the panel will be selected for the vacant post. The Panel will be valid for the one year from the date of approval of the engagement. Separate engagement letter will be issued from the DH& FW Samiti accordingly.

Post: MT (LAB)

SI. No.	Application ID	Name of the selected candidates	Caste	Place of Posting
1.	70583	Mr. Mahitosh Khanra	SC	Kakdwip M/SS Hospital
2.	71406	Ms. PUJA ROYCHOWDHURY	UR	Kakdwip M/SS Hospital
3.	70354	Mr. SOUMITRA KUILA	UR	Diamond Harbour District Hospital
4.	70929	Ms. SHIULI BHATTACHARYA	UR	Diamond Harbour M/SS Hospital

Post: MT (RD)

Sl. No.	Application ID	Name of the selected candidates	Caste	Place of Posting
1	70186	Mr. ABHIRUP MONDAL	UR	Kakdwip M/SS Hospital
2	Re: OA-237 of	Mr. Achintya Srimani	UR	Diamond Harbour District
	2017			Hospital
3	71146	Mr. ASOKE KUMAR GHOSH	OBC-B	Diamond Harbour M/SS
				Hospital
4	69981	Mr. Ayan Baidya	SC	Kakdwip M/SS Hospital

Post: MT (ECG)

Sl. No.	Application ID	Name of the selected candidates	Caste	Place of Posting
1	70254	Mrs. Haimanti Ghosh	UR	Kakdwip M/SS Hospital
2	70766	Mr. Sauvik Kanti Ghosh	OBC-B	Diamond Harbour District
				Hospital

Committee for Selection of Contractual Employees
Diamond Harbour Health District

Memo No. CMOH/DHHD/ DH&FWS/16/2/1(3)

Copy forwarded for information with a request to be present at the meeting:-

- 1) The Chief Medical Officer Of Health, South 24 Parganas, Tollygani, Kol-33, for information.
- 2) The Dy. CMOH-I/II/III/DMCHO/DPHNO,DHHD
- 3) The Superintendent/ BMOH...... DHHD

Member Secretary

Committee for Selection of Contractual Employees

Diamond Harbour Health District

Memo No. CMOH/DHHD/ DH&FWS/16/2//(12)

Date: 10/04/2017

Date: 10/04/2017

Copy forwarded for information with a request to be present at the meeting:-

- 1. The Chairman, District Recruitment Committee, South 24 parganas & Diamond Harbour Health District & Hon'ble Mayor Kolkata Muncipal Corporation Sri Sovan Chattopadhyay
- 2. Director of Health Services, Govt. Of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Salt lake, Kol-91, for information
- 3. Mission Director & Commissioner HF&W Samity, NHM, Govt. of W.B, Swasthya Bhawan, Salt lake,Kol-91, for information
- 4. Executive Director, WBSH & FWS, Swasthya Bhawan, Salt lake, Kol-91, for information
- 5. AMD, NHM(In-Charge NUHM), Govt. of W.B, Swasthya Bhawan, Salt lake, Kol-91, for information
- 6. Jt. DHS NCD, Govt. of W.B, Swasthya Bhawan, Salt lake, Kol-91, for information
- 7. District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas, Alipur, Kolkata, for Information
- 8. Additional District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas
- 9. DICO, South 24 Parganas with request to upload the notice in www.S24pgs.gov.in website.
- 10. IT- Coordinator, Swasthya Bhawan with request to upload the recruitment section notice in www.wbhealth.gov.in web-site .
- 11. DSM, South 24 Prganas with request to upload the notice in <u>www.spghealth.gov.in</u> website.
- 12. Copy to

Committee for Selection of Contractual Employees

Diamond Harbour Health District